			No.: 4246-2 PCT	
FORM PTC-1595 (Mocified) (Rev. 6-93)	04-06-	04-06-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMEN		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 Lega Star	Jah a Kata Jaha Kata Jaha Kata		Patent and Trademark Offic	
POBAJREVO2 Tab settings $ ightarrow ightarrow ightarrow ightarrow ightarrow ightarrow$, v v	
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Pate 101306	897 attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):	
BALFO Verwaltungs-Anstalt Gagozstrasse 75, FL-9496		Name: INTERFLEX, S.A.		
Balzers, Liechenstein			Address: Muga 1, Pol. Ind. Pla d'en Coll	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		E-08110 Montcada I Reixac		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:	State/Prov.:	
Other		Country: Spain	ZIP:	
Execution Date: January 17, 2	000	Additional name(s) & address(es	s) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
Patent Application No. 09/066,316	Filing date 07/06/98	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers o whom correspondence		ions and patents involved.	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	o whom correspondence	Yes X No 6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved: 1	
	o whom correspondence			
concerning document should	o whom correspondence	 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any exce 	\$ 40.00 ess or insufficiency should be	
concerning document should	o whom correspondence I be mailed:	6. Total number of applicat7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00 ess or insufficiency should be	
concerning document should Name: Gerald Levy Registration No. 24,419	o whom correspondence I be mailed:	 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excent credited or debited to be changed. 	\$ 40.00 ess or insufficiency should be	
concerning document should Name: Gerald Levy Registration No. 24,419 Address: PITNEY, HARDIN	o whom correspondence I be mailed:	 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excerdited or debited to credited or debited to be character 	ess or insufficiency should be o deposit account arged to deposit account	
concerning document should Name: Gerald Levy Registration No. 24,419 Address: PITNEY, HARDIN 711 Third Avenue 20th Floor	o whom correspondence I be mailed:	 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excerdited or debited to Authorized to be char 8. Deposit according t number 	40.00 ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account	
concerning document should Name: Gerald Levy Registration No. 24,419 Address: PITNEY, HARDIN 711 Third Avenue 20th Floor	o whom correspondence I be mailed: N, KIPP & SZUCH LLP	 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excerdited or debited to Authorized to be chara 8. Deposit account number 50-1145 (4246 PCT) 	ess or insufficiency should be o deposit account arged to deposit account	
concerning document should Name: Gerald Levy Registration No. 24,419 Address: PITNEY, HARDIN 711 Third Avenue 20th Floor City: New York	o whom correspondence I be mailed: N, KIPP & SZUCH LLP State/Prov.: <u>New York</u> ZIP: 10017	 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excerdited or debited to credited or debited to Authorized to be chat 8. Deposit account number 50-1145 (4246@PCT) USE THIS SPACE 8 3 	40.00 ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account	
concerning document should Name: Gerald Levy Registration No. 24,419 Address: PITNEY, HARDIN 711 Third Avenue 20th Floor City: New York Country: USA	o whom correspondence I be mailed: N, KIPP & SZUCH LLP State/Prov.: <u>New York</u> ZIP: 10017	 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excerdited or debited to credited or debited to Authorized to be chara 8. Deposit account number 50-1145 (4246@PCT) 	40.00 ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account	
concerning document should Name: Gerald Levy Registration No. 24,419 Address: PITNEY, HARDIN 711 Third Avenue 20th Floor City: New York Country: USA 9. Statement and signature.	o whom correspondence I be mailed: N, KIPP & SZUCH LLP State/Prov.: <u>New York</u> ZIP: 10017 DO NOT	 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excerdited or debited to credited or debited to Authorized to be chat 8. Deposit account number 50-1145 (4246@PCT) USE THIS SPACE 8 	40.00 ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account	
concerning document should Name: Gerald Levy Registration No. 24,419 Address: PITNEY, HARDIN 711 Third Avenue 20th Floor City: New York Country: USA 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge</i>	o whom correspondence I be mailed: N, KIPP & SZUCH LLP State/Prov.: <u>New York</u> ZIP: 10017 DO NOT	 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excerdited or debited to credited or debited to Authorized to be chasts 8. Deposit account to the chasts 9. Deposit	ess or insufficiency should be o deposit account arged to deposit account	
concerning document should Name: Gerald Levy Registration No. 24,419 Address: PITNEY, HARDIN 711 Third Avenue 20th Floor City: New York Country: USA 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge</i> <i>of the original document.</i>	o whom correspondence I be mailed: N, KIPP & SZUCH LLP State/Prov.: New York ZIP: 10017 DO NOT e and belief, the foregoing inform	 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excernedited or debited to credited or debited to be changed to be changed. 8. Deposit account number 50-1145 (424692PCT) Suse THIS SPACE Section 10 and content of the section of the section	any attached copy is a true copy	

3,231,450

4246-2 PCT

ASSIGNMENT / Transferir

BALFO Verwaltungs-Anstalt a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Liechtenstein having a place of business at Gagozstrasse 75, FL-9496 Balzers, Liechenstein, being the owner by an assignment recorded on July 6, 1998 at of the entire, right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 09/066,316 filed July 6, 1998 for **CONNECTING PIECE FOR PROFILED PIPES, PROFILED NIPPLES, CORRUGATED TUBES OR THE LIKE ELONGATE ARTICLES** hereby assigns its entire, right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 09/066,316:

INTERFLEX, S.A.

Muga 1, Pol. Ind. Pla d'en Coll

E-08110 Montcada I Reixac (Spain)

BALFO Verwaltungs-Anstalt <u>Siegfried</u> Foser <u>Board of Directors</u> By: Its:

Date:	nth	January	2000
		tt	\mathcal{F}